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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 
I certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Consent Agreement and Final 
Order, which was filed on June 12, 2024, this day in the following manner to the addressees: 
 
Copy by e-mail to    
Respondent:    Ms. Cheryl Janakus    
     Vice President  
     Ro Cher Enterprises, Inc.  

d/b/a Door and Window Warehouse Outlet, Inc.  
1740 Ogden Avenue   
Downers Grove, Illinois  60615 

     cheryl@windowsstore.net   

 
Copy by e-mail to 
Attorney for Respondent:  Molly Nixon  
     mnixon@pacificlegal.org    
 
     Oliver Dunford  
     odunford@pacificlegal.org  
Copy by e-mail to     
Attorney for Complainant:  Ms. Nora Wells  

wells.nora@epa.gov  
 
Andrew Futerman  
futerman.andrew@epa.gov  

Copy by e-mail to    
Regional Judicial Officer:  Ann Coyle 

coyle.ann@epa.gov  
 
 
 
      _____________________________________                                                                                                                                                           

Regional Hearing Clerk  
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency,  
Region 5 
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